FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS		ARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e recoru un 1.00778839	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DUNLOP LIMITED BTR House Carlisle Place, London SW1P 1B Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	JUL 2 1998 2	2. Name and address of receiving party(ic Name: BTR INDUSTRIES LIMITED Address: BTR House Carlisle Place London SW1P 1BX	es):
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No
If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(B. Patent No.(s)	pril 17 and 18, 1997
	Additional numbers attache	d? 📕 Yes 🔲 No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	-	5. Total number of applications and pater	its involved: 68
Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MIL	LER & MOSHER, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$2,720.00
Internal Address:		 ■ Enclosed (Check No. 10456) ■ Any deficiencies may be charged to Authorized to be charged to depose 	-
Street Address: 1400 K Street, N Washington, D.O		3. Deposit account number: 19-4375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)
07/27/1998 DNGUYEN 00000264 4330057	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomas P. Pavelko	1 1 20	No. 7 33 1 18
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Attorney Docket No. TPP/J/893	Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments and document:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENT

SCHEDULE

Country	Patent/Design/Appln.	Grant Number Or Appln. Number	Our Case Number
USA	Patent	4330057	0 5560A
	Patent	4311180	0 5656A
	Patent	4343341	0 5662A
	Patent	4373069	0 5797A
	Patent	4350621	0 5798A
	Patent	4241776	05832
	Patent	4240488	05841
	Patent	4240061	05849
	Patent	4258767	05852
	Patent	4240763	05858
	Patent	4265290	05870
	Patent	4282816	05872
	Patent	4243089	05874
	Patent	4269251	05885
	Patent	4260006	05886
	Patent	4271884	05890
	Patent	4274465	05895
	Patent	4325422	05917
	Patent	4310579	05920
	Patent	4320790	05929
	Patent	4289186	05930
	Patent	4401144	05931A
	Patent	4290470	05934
	Patent	4299264	05942
	Patent	4358004	05951
	Patent	4305622	05959
	Patent	4357032	05961

PATENT REEL: 9328 FRAME: 0964

SCHEDULE

Country	Patent/Design/Appln.	Grant Number	Our Case Number
		Or Appln. Number	
USA	Patent	4362121	05974
	Patent	4351382	05998
	Patent	4330634	05999
	Patent	4416316	10024
	Patent	4386685	10063
	Patent	4747440	10191
	Patent	4526616	10209
	Patent	4614455	10326
	Patent	4742948	10368
	Patent	4781365	10373
	Patent	5074535	10425
	Patent	4892444	10443
	Patent	07307633	10483
	Patent	4995598	10486
	Patent Appln.	07/617556	10494A
	Patent	4977985	10494
	Patent	5230946	10507
	Patent	5145127	10567
	Patent	5255424	10600
	Patent	5503254	10663
	Patent	5503893	10693
	Patent	5540305	10715
	Patent	5634535	10773
	Design	286274	DES0918
	Design	284179	DES0920

SCHEDULE

Country	Patent/Design/Appln.	Grant Number	Our Case Number
		Or Appln. Number	
USA	Design	290827	DES0923
	Design	277091	RDS0225
	Design	279363	RDS0235
	Patent	5323880	10494
	Patent	5599603	10543
	Patent	5297874	10583
	Patent Appln.	08/882958	10663C
	Patent Appln.	08/873891	10681
	Patent Appln.	07/696750	10483
	Patent	5509507	10494
	Patent	5299667	10542
	Patent	5466007	10626
	Patent	5467595	10627
	Patent	5518227	10634
	Patent	5762324	10721
	Patent Appln	08/816347	10753

3 PATENT REEL: 9328 FRAME: 0966

PATENT/DESIGN ASSIGNMENT between

DUNLOP LIMITED

as Assignor

and

BTR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

as Assignee

relating to

International Patents and Designs

SIMMONS & SIMMONS

21 Wilson Street London EC2M 2TX Tel: 0171-628 2020 / 528 9292 Fax: 0171-628 2010 DN Box No 12

> PATENT REEL: 9328 FRAME: 0967

BETWEEN:

- (1) <u>DUNLOP LIMITED</u> a company incorporated in England and Wales under number 995293, whose registered office is at BTR House, Carlisle Place, London 5W1P 1BX(the "Assignor"); and
- (2) <u>BTR INDUSTRIES LIMITED</u> a company incorporated in England and Wales under number 178575, whose registered office is at BTR House, Carlisle Place, London SW1P 1BX (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of and/or beneficial owner of or the applicant for the patents and design registrations set out in the Schedule hereto (collectively "the Patents");
- (B) Pursuant to the DL Transfer Agreement of even date herewith between (inter alia) the Assignor and the Assignee the Assignor has agreed to transfer the Patents to the Assignee.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

1. Assignment

In consideration of the sum of f which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS and transfers to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the applications included in the Patents to the intent that the grant of any patents or registered designs thereon shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignee together with all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other acts within the scope of the claims of any published specification of any of the Patents or accompanying any application therefore or accompanying any of the applications included in the Patents prior to the date hereof

2. Further Assurance

The Assignor agrees with the Assignee that upon request by the Assignee (and at the Assignee's expense) it shall execute all such documents and do all such acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee for securing to or vesting in the Assignee the full benefit of the assignment herein contained.

3. Counterparts

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, which shall together constitute one Assignment. Any party hereto may enter into this Assignment by signing any such counterpart.

4. Law and Jurisdiction

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and the parties hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts in relation to all matters arising out of this Assignment

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this Assignment on the day and year first above mentioned.

signed by $P \subseteq Hacc$ for and on behalf of DUNLOP LIMITED)))	15:H
Signed by Signed by Harar for and on behalf of BTR INDUSTRIES LIMITED)))	PAL